
Thursday, October 25agay ie
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
Nows
8. 0 Saying it with Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotions: Rev. F, I. Par-sons

ae Por My Lady: "Under One‘a °
10.45-11.0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Hang-ings and Window Treatments"12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. Q Entertainers’ Parade2.30 Classical Music, featuring‘Symphonic Works3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work4.30-5.0 Children’s session6. 0 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS)3.44 ‘Tenth Anniversary of theChurch Army." Talk by CaptainS..R. Banyard7. © Consumer Time7.15 Winter Course Talk: ‘TheArts To-day: Dancing’: TwoTalks by Beryl Nettleton andBettina Edwards. (1) "The His-tory of Ballet"?7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:London Concert Orchestra,"Cheer Up!" Polka (Charrosin),"Ronde d’Amour" (Wiessner)7.38 The Melody Men7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "And Anthony SherwoodLaughed" (NBS production)8.26 "itma’"’
9. O-, Newsree!l and Commentary§.25 Fairey Aviation Works Band
9.31° "Dad and, Dave"8.44 Coldstream Guards Band,The Love Dance (Hoschna), In-termezzo (Wolf-Ferrari)8.50 Megan Thomas (soprano)9.53 Life Guards Band .
10. O Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Dance Music :

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IWexge ey
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music8.0 Chamber Music: BudapestString Quartet, Quartet in FMajor, Op. 22. (Tchaikovski) %8.38 Nancy- Evans (contralto),Songs by Ivor Gurney8.42 Eileen Joyce (piano),Nenri Temianka (violin), An-toni Sala (’cello),- Trio in DMinor, Op. 32 (Arensky)8. O Classical Recitals10. 0 In Lighter Vein10.30 Close down

[jZANA AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m.
6. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music6.20 Popular Hit Medleys6.40 Light Popular Items7..0 Orchestral and Instru-mental Selections8.0 Concert
9. 0 The Dance Band8.30 Away in Hawail10. 0 Close down

2} Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London' News
6.15 Breakfast session
9.746 Nat Shilkret and His Orch-estra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Yehudi
Menuhin (violinist)9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10,25 Talk by Major F. H. Lampen10.40 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Derek Oldham (tenor)12.0 [Lunch Musie (42.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Music byHaydn: farpsichord Concerto in
D Major, Op. 243.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.15 Drama in Cameo
3.28 103.30 Time signals

4.0 "The Lady"
4.15 Concert Hall of the Air,with Rosario Bourdon Symphony.
Guest Artist: Mary Lewis (so-
prano)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session:
"Man Harnesses Nature"6.0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.44 "The Tenth Anniversary ofthe Church Army": Talk by
Captain S. R. Banyard of the
Church Arnmiy
7. O Consumer Time745 Reserved
7.28 10 7.30. Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Bolshoi Theatre Orctiestra and
choir, ?

Polovtsian Dances (from ‘‘PrinceIgor") (Borodin, orch, Rimsky-
korsakoy)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 The Budapest String Quar-tet— Benny Goodman (clari-net),
Quintet in A Major, K.581
(Mozart)8.25 Dorothy Kemp (contralto)in @ group of Russian Songs:"The Dreary Steppe" (Gretch-aninoff), ‘"‘The Soldier’s Wife,""In the Silent Night" (Rach-
maninoff), ‘‘My Native Land"
(Gretchaninof) (A Studio Re-
eital) .

8.36 Elsie Betts-Vincent (pia-nist),
Five Etudes (Chopin), Rhap-
Sodie in E Flat (Brahms) f(A

‘ *$tudid Recital)!9.0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano)
and Nino Marotto (bass) withthe 2YA Concert Orchestra
(Conductor: Leon de Mauny),The Orchestra;
Fantasia, "Manon Lescaut’(Puccini)
Yvonne Marotta: ~

Scena and Aria "C’era Un Re GiThule" and The Jewel Song
(from’ "Faust’’?), (Gounod)
Nino Marotta: —

Recit. and Aria. "Al Tuo Trono,
O Sommo Iddio" {from "I Pro-
messi Sposi" (Ponchelli)
Yvonne and Nino Marotta:

__
"La Gelosia" (Donizetti)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Ws WELLINGTONas 840 ke. 357 m.
6, 0 p.m. Dance Music
6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7. 0 Silvester and Bradley
7.15 Voices in Harmony
7.30 Cuban Episode7.45 Wawaiian Harmonies8.0 Past and Present Play-
house
8.30 ‘Kay on the Keys"
$8.45 ‘Revels in Rhythm )
9%. 0 "Straight from the Stars’9.30 Rhythmic Representatives10.45 Close down

_ 2\7 WELLINGTON990 kc, 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 ‘The Amazing Duchess"7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.8 Moods
8.40 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh‘9.20 "The Devil’s Cub"9.45 Music Brings Memories10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH| 810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Concert session
7.15 "The Travelling Trouba-dours"
7.28 Concert Programme
8. 0 Ciassical Hour9.2 Concert Programme
10. O Close down

eaVAH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m,
7. 0,8.0,8.45a.m. London News9. Variety
9. A.C.E. Talk: "What Do We
9.
2.

goo1
Know About Digestion? 3$0-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
O Lunch Music (12.15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
-45-5.0 "Tales by Uncle Remus"
. O "Homestead on. the Rise"615 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.44 "The Anniversary of theChurch Army," talk by Capt. S.R. Banyard
7. 0 Consumer Time7.16 ‘Dad and Dave"
7,30 From the Studio: MoragMcLean (soprano), "Still theLark Finds Repose’ (lvimey),"Sunlight" (Ware), "The ValleyOf Laughter" (Sanderson), "SingGlad Thrush" (Harris)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 6 ' "Beauvaliet"
8.30 The Philharmonia String
Quartet, Quartet No. 17 in- B
Flat, ("The Hunt’) (Mozart)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Spotlight on Swing10. 0 Close down

1

1
4
6

VAN NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. O p.m, Light Symphony Orch-estra
7.10 "The Daughters of the Late
. Colonel "
7.46 Harold Williams (bari-
tone), Reginald Dixon (organ)7.52 Tipica Orch-estra
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest String Quartet, Quar-tet in D Minor (Mozart)
8.27

_
Thomas Matthews (violin)and Eileen Ralph (piano), Sona-tina in G Minor (Schubert)8.39 Elisabeth Schumann (so-

prano)
8.47 Emanuel Feuermann
(cello)
8.55 Bileen Joyce (piano)9. 7 Baffles
9.30 Swing session10.0 Close down

Bz) Fede 306 reOp.m. Band Musicv1 "The Mighty Minnites"7.30 Irish and Scottish Pro-
gramme
7.45 Melody and Song8.0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Beauvallet"10.39 Devotional Service
10.45-11.0 Famous Orchestras12. 0 Iainch music (412.15 and
1.15 pum, LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "What do we
know about Digestion?"
3. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Modern Variety
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)

6.44 "The Tenth Anniversary ofthe Church Army": Talk by Cap-tain S. R. Banyard, of the Church
Army
7. O Consymer Time7.15 Lincoln College Talk:"Acres Under Water-lIrriga-tion," by A. H. Flay7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"

t7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "The Defender," from thebook by F, J. Thwaites8.26 Harry Hudson and. bis
Melody Men 4

8.32 Appointment With Fear:"The Customers Like Murder"(BBC programme)9.0 Newsree! and Commentary9.30 "These Bands Make Music,"
featuring Victor Silvester andhis Ballroom Orchestra (BBC
programme)
10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"
Jimmy Grier and the CvastGuard Band
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN.

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m,
6. 0 p.m. "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time
7.45 Radio Spotlight: DeannaDurbin
8. 0 Favourite Movements fromMaster Works (a weekly series):The Second Movement, Romance,from Chopin’s Concerto No. 1 in
E Minor
8. 8 John Charles Thomas (bari-tone)8.12 Arthur Rubinstein (piano),Polonaise No. 1 in C SharpMinor (Chopin) S8.19 Elisabeth Schumann (so0-prano) with Reginald Kell (clar-inet) and George Reeves (piano),"The Shepherd on the’ Rock"(Schubert) ‘
8.30 Music by Beethoven:Eleven Viennese Dances, ‘InLife’s Spring Days" and ‘Hailto the Day" (from ‘"Fidelio’’),
Bagatelle No. 3, Op. 33, ThirdMovement from Violin Sonata
No, 3, Op. 12, Larghetto (from
"Egmont"? )9.1 "Those Were the Days:When Dancing Really Was
Dancing" (BBC programme9.30 "The Inevitable Million-aires"
9.43 "The Three Elizabeths"
Suite (Eric Coates)10. 0 A -Quiet Hailf-hour10.30 Close down

SYZAR] GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319m.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Musie
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0-10:30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)"2.0 Broadcast to Schools
O The Symphony Orchestra
it)

30

30 Showtime
Keyboard Ramblings15 Let’s Laugh45 = 5.0 For the Children6.0 "Dad and Dave"

6.15 LONDON NEWS6.44 "10th Anniversary of theChurch Army": Captain §. R.
Banyard, of the Church Army _6.52 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 Eugen Wolff and His Orech-estra ‘

7.16 ‘"Jezebel’s Daughter"7.30 Songs Without Words7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Kathleen Long (pianist),
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 164(Schubert)17 The Burns and Alien Show
8.45 NVotces of the Air
8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
9. 0 WNewsreel and Commentary9.25 These Bands Make Music10. 0 Close down

PaROWO

AN/ DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40-11.0 For My Lady: Popular
Comedians: Jack Lumsdaine
(Australia)

;12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Artists on Parade
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy
3.30 Classical Hour:
Debussy Preludes: Book II., Nos.
ay; Oi 2a OG A Played byKathleen Long
4,30-5,0 Childreh’s session:
"Search for the Golden Boom-
erang"’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.44 "The Tenth Anniversary ofthe Church Army." Talk by Cap-tain S. R. Banyard
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Sir Henry J. Wood and Queen'sHall Orchestra,
Suite in Five Movements (Pur-eell, arr, Wood)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "School of Dancing"Ballet (Boccherini, arr. Francaix)8.27. John Barbirolli and Phil-harmonic Symphony Orchestraof New York,
Suite for Strings (Purcell, arr.
Barbirolli) ;

8.50 Dr. Leo Blech and State
Opera Orchestra,
Divertimento No. 9 for WindInstruments (Mozart)8.17 From the Studio: PatWoods (contralto),
‘Dewy Violets,’ "Like Any Foo!-ish Moth I Fly" (Scarlatti), "MadBess" (Purcell)
8.43 Richard Tauber (tenor),"The Clock," "Tom the Rhymer"(Loewe)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Bruno Walter and Viennu
Philharmonic Orchestra,Piano Concerto in D Minor,KV.466 (Mozart) :

10. 0 "Starlight," BBC pro-
gramme, featuring Rawicz andLandauer
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys @verseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11..0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
6. 0 p.m. Variety8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
8.15 Variety
8.45 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"9.0 More Variety
9.30 ‘The Fortunate Wayfarer"9.46 "The Troubadours"
10, O For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

"WN 4"INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m.

7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Hangings andWindow Treatments"
9.20 Devotional Service9.30-9.32 Current Celling Prices42,0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2,0 "Broadcast to Schools4.45-5.0 Children’s session:
Uncle Clarrie6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.44 Tenth Anniversary of theChurch Army": Talk by Capt.
S. R. Banyard, Church Army7.10 ‘Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
7.30 From the

Studia: AlmaPetrie (soprano)

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 am., 12.25 and 9.1
p.-m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 am., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB8.(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


